-OP \$65.00 752477

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/23/1996

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AlloSource		05/31/1996	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AlloSource
Street Address:	6278 South Troy Circle
City:	Centennial
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75247792	ALLOGRO
Serial Number:	75002936	ALLOPAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

╗

Phone: 303-473-2709

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel

Address Line 1: 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47413.0003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0756

900096214

Signature:	/Andrew Roppel/
Date:	01/11/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0757





CERTIFICATE OF MERGER FOREIGN CORPORATION SURVIVING

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following corporations: ALLOSOURCE (#N00050037) INTO:

(An Illinois corp not qualified) ALLOSOURCE (ILLINOIS) Organized and existing under the laws of Missouri, Illinois have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, REBECCA MCDOWELL COOK, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of merger, certifying to the foregoing and certifying that the merger of the aforenamed corporations with

ALLOSOURCE (ILLINOIS) (An Illinois corp not qualified)

as the surviving corporation, shall be effective on the date on which the same becomes effective in the State of Illinois Effective date: October 23 1996.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SET MY HAND AND IMPRINTED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, ON THIS, THE 28th DAY OF October, 19 96.



\$10.00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0758

ISSUED
OCT 28 1996

ARTICLES OF MERGER

elecca AFDom (CO) SECRETARY OF STATE

AlloSource, a Missouri nonprofit corporation ("AlloSource (Missouri)"), does hereby merge with and into AlloSource (Illinois), an Illinois not-for-profit corporation ("AlloSource (Illinois)").

ARTICLE I

This merger is effected pursuant to the Plan of Merger (the "Plan") set forth in the Agreement and Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A, incorporated herein, and made a part hereof.

ARTICLE II

The Plan was adopted by written consents of the members of AlloSource (Illinois) and the members of AlloSource (Missouri), signed by members of the respective corporations having not less than the minimum number of votes necessary to adopt the Plan under the Illinois General Not For Profit Corporation Act (the "Act") and the articles of incorporation and bylaws of such corporations, in compliance with Section 107.10 of the Act.

ARTICLE III

Each of the two corporate members of AlloSource (Illinois) and AlloSource (Missouri), representing all of the memberships outstanding of the single class of membership provided for under the articles of incorporation and bylaws of each corporation and representing all of the memberships of both corporations entitled to cast a vote on the Plan, voted in favor of the Plan.

H:\CLIENT\KBECKES\10831001\MERGER3.ART

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0759

ARTICLE IV

No changes are to be effected in the articles of incorporation of AlloSource (Illinois), the surviving corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AlloSource (Missouri) and AlloSource (Illinois) have caused these Articles of Merger to be verified and executed on their behalf by their respective corporate officers thereunto duly authorized.

ALLOSOURCE, a Missouri nonprofit corporation

Bv:

Name: Jeffrey A. Sandler

lts: Pre

ALLOSOURCE (ILLINOIS), an Illinois not-for-profit corporation

Bv

Yapae: Jeffrey A. Sandler

Tte.

President

H:\CLIENT\KBECKES\10831001\MERGER3.ART

STATE OF COLORADO)
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER)
I, Mary C. Raker, a notary public, do hereby certify that on the 31 ^{5†} day of May, 1996, personally appeared before me Jeffrey A. Sandler, as President of AlloSource, a Missouri nonprofit corporation, who being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the person who signed the foregoing document and that the statements therein contained are true.
Mary C. Rakun_ Notary Public [NOTARIAL SEAL]
STATE OF COLORADO)) ss. CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER)
I, MAY, 1996, personally appeared before me Jeffrey A. Sandler, as President of AlloSource (Illinois), an Illinois not-for-profit corporation, who being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the person who signed the foregoing document and that the statements therein contained are true. May, 1996, personally appeared before me Jeffrey A. Sandler, as President of AlloSource (Illinois), an Illinois not-for-profit corporation, who being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the person who signed the foregoing document and that the statements therein contained are true. Notary Public
[NOTARIAL SEAL]

H:\CLIENT\KBECKES\10831001\MERGER3.ART

RECORDED: 01/11/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0761